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Malignant Germ Cell International Consortium 
2025 Meeting 

Advancing Care in Germ Cell Tumors:  
Bridging Basic Science, Clinical Practice and Patient Perspectives 

May 2-4, 2025 

Agenda  

Thursday, May 1 

6:00 – 7:00 PM Dinner Crocker Dining Hall 

6:30 – 8:00 PM Executive Committee Meeting (Executive Committee only) Fred Farr Forum 

 

Friday, May 2  

7:30 – 9:00 AM  Breakfast Crocker Dining Hall 

7:45 – 8:30 AM 
Committee / Working Group Meetings 
▪ Proposal for ICD Code for Teratoma (Oak Shelter)  
▪ GRACE DoD Meeting (Evergreen)  

Oak Shelter / Evergreen 

8:45 – 9:00 AM Welcome and Announcements  

Fred Farr Forum 

9:00 – 9:30 AM 

Opening Keynote - “Sea Glass” 
- Sarah Bartosz 

MaGIC Patient Advocate 
Executive Director, Beat Childhood Cancer Foundation 

9:30 – 10:00 AM 

MaGIC Committees: Updates & Challenges (Session 1) 
▪ Biology Bob Weiss  
▪ Clinical Trials Furqan Shaikh  
▪ Pathology Kim Hazard  

10:00 – 10:15 AM Break 

10:15 – 11:15 AM 

Emerging Clinical Trials Overview & Vote  
▪ Status of Cell Surface Markers Darren Feldman, Joanna Gell  
▪ Review of Agents/Targets in Development  

- WNT - Jim Amatruda, Tyler Ketterl 
- Epigenetics - Rachana Shah, Mike Spinella  
- Apoptosis - Peter Nicholls, Elizabeth Stover, Alok Tewari 

▪ Vote  
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11:15 - 12:15 PM 

Oral Abstract Presentations (Session 1) 
▪ Cell death mediated by the BCL2 family is central to GCT pathogenesis in 

mice and mediates chemosensitivity in human GCT cell lines – Peter Nicholls  
▪ Correlative Data from a Phase II, Single-Arm Trial of Durvalumab and 

Tremelimumab for Relapsed/Refractory Germ Cell Tumors - Sam Funt  
▪ Refractory germ cell tumors are highly sensitive to the targeting of polycomb 

pathway demethylases KDM6A and KDM6B – Mike Spinella  
▪ Second Malignancies in Children, Adolescents, and Young Adults with 

Extracranial Germ Cell Tumors: A Report from the Malignant Germ Cell 
International Consortium – Priya Mahajan 

12:15 – 1:00 PM Lunch Crocker Dining Hall 

1:00 - 1:50 PM 
Committee / Working Group Meetings 
▪ Biology Committee Meeting (Fred Farr Forum)  
▪ Revising NCCN Guidelines for Ovarian GCT (Oak Shelter)  

Fred Farr Forum / Oak 
Shelter 

2:00 – 2:50 PM 
Committee / Working Group Meetings 
▪ Biology Committee Meeting (Fred Farr Forum)  
▪ Expanding Real World Data Collection (Evergreen)  Fred Farr Forum / Oak 

Shelter / Evergreen 

3:00 – 3:50 PM 
Emerging Clinical Trials - Break-out Sessions 
▪ Agent 1 Break-out Groups 
▪ Agent 2 Break-out Groups 

4:00 – 5:00 PM 

Panel discussion: Diagnostic Frontiers in Germ Cell Tumors  
▪ MicroRNA 371 - Aditya Bagrodia, Ben Tran 
▪ Circulating Tumor DNA – Alok Tewari, Max Williamson, Jie Yang 
▪ Teratoma - Esther Elishaev, Krinio Giannikou, Ben Tran 

Fred Farr Forum 

5:00 – 6:00 PM  Cocktail reception and poster session  Kiln  

6:00 – 7:00 PM Dinner Crocker Dining Hall 

7:00 – 10:00 PM Bonfire  

 
 

Saturday, May 3  

7:30 – 9:00 AM Breakfast Crocker Dining Hall  

8:00 – 9:00 AM 
Committee / Working Group Meetings 
▪ Patient Advocate Committee Meeting (Oak Shelter)  

Oak Shelter / Evergreen 

9:00 – 9:15 AM Welcome and Announcements  

Fred Farr Forum 
9:15 – 9:45 AM 

MaGIC Committees: Updates & Challenges (Session 2) 
▪ Clinical Research -Tyler Ketterl  
▪ Survivorship - Jen Poynter  
▪ Patient Advocate - Hope Haefner  
▪ Teratoma - Farzana Pashankar  
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9:45 – 10:45 AM 
Reflections and Feedback on Committee Challenges 
Break-out Groups A, B, C, D 

10:45 – 11:00 AM Break 

11:00 – 12:00 PM 

Oral Abstract Presentations (Session 2) 
▪ Roles for Pluripotency-Associated miRNAs and Extracellular Vesicles in 

Testicular Germ Cell Tumor Progression – Bob Weiss  
▪ Pediatric Extragonadal Germ Cell Tumors: An International Pooled Cohort 

Study – Claire Stokes  
▪ Identification of 51 novel testicular germ cell tumor susceptibility loci - John 

Pluta 
▪ Mirvetuximab Soravtansine Induces Potent Cytotoxicity and Bystander 

Effects via Folate Receptor α in Cisplatin-Resistant Germ Cell Tumor Cells – 
Michal Mego  

12:00 – 1:00 PM Lunch Crocker Dining Hall 

1:00 – 1:50 PM 
Committee / Working Group Meetings 
▪ Biology Committee Meeting (Fred Farr Forum)  
▪ Surgery Committee Meeting (Evergreen)  Fred Farr Forum / Oak 

Shelter / Evergreen 

2:00 – 2:50 PM 
Committee / Working Group Meetings 
▪ Biology Committee Meeting (Fred Farr Forum)  
▪ Collaborative Oncofertility Grant (Oak Shelter)  

3:00 – 4:00 PM 

Panel Discussion: Oncofertility & Sexual Health  
Moderators: Hope Haefner, Aditya Bagrodia 
▪ Personal Journeys - Dawn Ritzwoller, Mike Craycraft, Emily Ness Stenson  
▪ Diagnosis, Treatment & Advances - James Smith, Irene Su  
▪ Sexual Health - Ben Tran, Maneesha Finkle 
▪ Q & A 

Fred Farr Forum 

4:00-  5:00 PM 2027 Melbourne Meeting Discussion  

5:00 – 6:00 PM Wine Tasting  

6:00 - 7:00 PM Dinner Crocker Dining Hall 

 

  



 
 

WiFi Network: Asilomar Conference -or- Asilomar Conference 2         Promo Code: Asilomar2025 

www.magicconsortium.com 

 
 

Sunday, May 4  

7:30 – 9:00 AM Breakfast Crocker Dining Hall 

9:00 – 9:15 AM Welcome and Announcements  

Fred Farr Forum 

9:15 – 10:00 AM 
Emerging Therapeutics Clinical Trials Report-out & Next Steps  
▪ Agent 1 report-out  
▪ Agent 2 report-out  

10:00 – 10:45 AM Committee / Working Group Report-outs 

10:45 – 11:30 AM Strategic Planning / Group Feedback  

11:30 – 12:00 PM  Awards and Closing 

12:00 – 1:00 PM Lunch Crocker Dining Hall 

 
 
 
 
 

A special thank you to our meeting sponsors:   
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Mass General Research Institute 
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University of California San Diego 
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Brigham and Women's Hospital 
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Beat Childhood Cancer  
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Barts Cancer Institute  

James Smith James.Smith@ucsf.edu 
University of California San Fransisco 

Vandana Batra batrav@chop.edu 
Children's Hospital of Philadelphia 

Priya Mahajan priya.mahajan@seattlechildrens.org 
Seattle Children's 

Mike Spinella spinella@illinois.edu 
Cancer Center at Illinois 

Roma Bhuta roma.bhuta@brownhealth.org 
Lifespan - Rhode Island Hospital  

Marcio Malogolowkin mmalogolowkin@ucdavis.edu 
University of California - Davis Health  

Derek Sportsman derek.sportsman@ucsf.edu 
University of California San Francisco  

Deb Billmire dbillmir@iu.edu 
Riley Hospital for Children  

Michal Mego misomego@gmail.com 
Comenius University 

Joanna Stefanowicz joanna.stefanowicz@gumed.edu.pl 
Medical University of Gdansk  

Suzi Birz Suzi.Birz@bsd.uchicago.edu 
Data for the Common Good 

Peter Nicholls p.nicholls@bradford.ac.uk 
University of Bradford  

Derek Stenson Derek@stensonfoundation.com 
The Stenson Foundation  

Shani Caspi shanicaspi@yahoo.com 
Sheba Medical Center 

James Nicholson james.nicholson4@nhs.net 
Cambridge University Hospitals  

Emily Ness Stenson emilyness@comcast.net 
The Stenson Foundation  

Allan Covens al.covens@sunnybrook.ca 
Sunnybrook Research Institute 

Michelle Nuño mnuno@childrensoncologygroup.org 
University of Southern California  

Claire Stokes claire.stokes@choa.org 
Children's Healthcare of Atlanta  

Mike Craycraft mike@testicularcancersociety.org 
Testicular Cancer Society 

Alli O'Neill allison_oneill@dfci.harvard.edu 
Dana-Farber Cancer Institute 

Sara Stoneham sara.stoneham@nhs.net 
University College London Hospitals  

Hetal Dholaria Hetal.Dholaria@health.wa.gov.au 
Perth Children's Hospital 

Tom Olson tolso01@emory.edu 
Children's Healthcare of Atlanta  

Elizabeth Stover elizabeth_stover@dfci.harvard.edu 
Dana-Farber Cancer Institute 

Esther Elishaev elisex@upmc.edu 
University of Pittsburgh Medical Center 

Zuzana Orzaghova orszaghova.zuzka@gmail.com 
Comenius University 

Irene Su hisu@health.ucsd.edu 
University of California San Diego  

Darren Feldman feldmand@mskcc.org 
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center 

Farzana Pashankar farzana.pashankar@yale.edu 
Yale New Haven Children's Hospital  

Alok Tewari alok_tewari@dfci.harvard.edu 
Dana-Farber Cancer Institute  

Lindsay Frazier lindsay_frazier@dfci.harvard.edu 
Dana-Farber Cancer Institute 

John Pluta jpluta@pennmedicine.upenn.edu 
University of Pennsylvania 

Ben Tran ben.tran@petermac.org 
Peter MacCallum Cancer Centre  

Sam Funt funts@mskcc.org 
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center 

Jenny Poynter poynter@umn.edu 
Masonic Cancer Center - University of Minnesota 

Ana Glenda Viera anaglendaoncoped@gmail.com 
Santa Marcelina Health Center  

Brian Furner bfurner@bsd.uchicago.edu 
Data for the Common Good 

Rod Rassekh rrassekh@cw.bc.ca 
BC Children's Hospital  

Danielle Vicus danielle.vicus@sunnybrook.ca 
Sunnybrook Research Institute 

Joanna Gell gell@connecticutchildrens.org 
Connecticut Children’s 

Barrie Rich Brich@northwell.edu 
Northwell Health  

Robert Weiss rsw26@cornell.edu 
Cornell University  

Krinio Giannikou kgiannikou@health.ucsd.edu 
Children's Hospital of Los Angeles 

Dawn Ritzwoller dawn.ritzwoller@hci.utah.edu 
Huntsman Cancer Institute 

Max Williamson maxwilliamsonm@gmail.com 
University of Glasgow  

Hope Haefner haefner@med.umich.edu 
University of Michigan Hospitals 

Ernesto Rojas Ernesto.Rojas@ucsf.edu 
University of California San Francisco  

Adeline Yang yanga9@chop.edu 
Children's Hospital of Philadelphia  

Florette Kim Hazard fkgray@ucdavis.edu 
University of California - Davis Health 

Rachana Shah rshah@chla.usc.edu 
Children’s Hospital Los Angeles 

Jie Yang yangjie56@pumch.cn 
Peking Union Medical College Hospital  

Motohiro Kano knmthr@keio.jp 
Keio University  

Furqan Shaikh furqan.shaikh@sickkids.ca 
SickKids 

Jiaxin Yang yangjiaxin@pumch.cn 
Peking Union Medical College Hospital  

Tyler Ketterl Tyler.Ketterl@seattlechildrens.org 
Seattle Children's 

Meghan Shekar meghan_shekar@dfci.harvard.edu 
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